
Page -1 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

Date: September 6, 2013 Owner: Division of Public Works 

Project: Replace Roof 

University Park Apartments 

860 Sherwood Drive 

Boise State University 

Boise, Idaho 

 502 N. 4
th

 Street 

Boise, ID  83702 

Project No.: DPW No. 13211 – HSA #13.145 No. of Pages  1 

   

 

NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS 

You are hereby notified of the following clarifications of and/or revisions to the Drawings and Specifications for the 

above referenced project. 

THIS ADDENDUM is hereby made a part of the project requirements and contract documents for referenced project. 

BE SURE to acknowledge it in your Bid Proposal form. 

ITEM NO.  
 

1. The following companies were represented at the pre-bid meeting on September 4, 2013 at 11:00 a.m.: 

REPRESENTATIVE COMPANY PHONE FAX EMAIL 

Don Hutchison HSA Architects 338-1212 338-0011 don@hsaarchitects.com  

Glenn Robinette HSA Architects 338-1212 338-0011 grobinette@hsaarchitects.com 

Josh Lewis DPW 332-1908 334-4031 joshua.lewis@adm.idaho.gov  

Ron Clapp JB’s Roofing 454-9162 454-0121 jbsroof@aol.com  

Jared Perkins Roman Roofs 362-6822 362-6886 frank@romanroofs.com  

Mark Rogers ProTech Roofing 939-6714 939-3970 scottlottman@protech.us  

Warren McQueary Power Electric 593-1172 884-1106 wkmcq@msn.com  

Bradley Mousley Briggs Roofing 745-9002 745-8966 brad@briggsroofing.com 

Haus Weihl Madison Roofing 344-5373 336-3514 hans@madisonroofing.com  

Ted Davis Weathertight Roofing 695-8953 455-3219 ted@weathertightidaho.com  

Jason Johnson Upson Company 459-6978 459-1412 jjohnson@upsoncompany.com  

Mike Dotson Quality Tile Roofing 362-2711 362-2713 mdotson@qtrinc.com  

Bill Asbury Cobra Results 995-5664 995-1971 billa@cobraresults.com  

Karl Woods BSU 426-4133  karlwoods@boisestate.edu  

Pete Peterson  Madison Roofing 941-6630  pete@madisonroofinginc.com  

 

2. Reminder: Sealed proposals will be received by the Division of Public Works, State of Idaho at 502 North 

4
th
 Boise, Idaho until 2:00 p.m., prevailing local time, on Wednesday, September 11, 2013. 

3. At existing roof hatches remove the existing steel vertical pipes and install new “ladderup safety post” at each 

roof access hatch. 

4. Include the cost of providing and install (10) 4x8 sheets of ½” plywood sheathing to address any possible 

existing plywood delamination that may be occurring. 

5. Locate construction debris dumpster for Building #1 at the southeast corner of the building.  At Building #2 

locate at northeast corner of building.  Provide disposal shoot to dumpster at both locations.  Preserve, protect, 

and restore lawn area to original condition.  Access to first floor apartments to remain fully accessible at all 

times. 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 
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